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Introduction
Minutes of the Previous Meeting

RP-161313    Approved minutes from RP#71, based on the draft version submitted initially in RP-160696.

RAN WG Status Reports

RP-160697   RAN1; the associated CRs for approval were listed in RP-160698
RP-160699   RAN2; the associated CRs for approval were listed in RP-160700
RP-160701   RAN3; the associated CRs for approval were listed in RP-160702
RP-160703   RAN4; the associated CRs for approval were listed in RP-160704
RP-160705   RAN5; the associated CRs for approval were listed in RP-160706
Matters arising from the RAN5 Status Report and CR Review

RP-160706    All CRs presented for approval were approved
Clarifications about scope of RAN5 IoT Adhoc#1 meeting

Concern about conformance WI being initiated when no meaningful work can be done in RAN5 in the next few meeting cycles - specific to Rel-14 MIMO OTA WI (RP-160890)
MCC STF 160

RP-160707    The TF 160 report;
No comments.
Status Reports - all noted and any changes to TCD and updated WIDs were approved

Following rapporteurs are red flagged due to either late tdoc request for SR and/or late submission:

Motorola Mobility, Intel, CATT, Telecom Italia, Qualcom
	Work Item
	Rapporteur
	status
	TCD
	change
	status report

	Multimedia Telephony Services for IMS (MTSI) over fixed access (UID-690069) MTSI_FIXED_ACCESS-UEConTest 
	Telecom Italia
	30%
	Dec-16
	
	RP-161102

	Multimedia Telephony Services for IMS (MTSI) over WLAN (UID-690071) 
	Ericsson
	20%
	Dec-16
	
	RP-160756

	UE Over The Air (Antenna)  - Laptop mounted eqpt Free Space test (UEAnt_FSTest_UEConTest)
	ZTE
	95%
	Sep-16
	+3 
	RP-160745

	UE Conformance Test Aspects - DCH Enhancements for UMTS(UID - 670053) UTRA_DCHenh-UEConTest 
	Qualcomm
	100%
	June-16
	
	RP-161093

	UE Conformance Test Aspects – LTE Device-to-Device Proximity Services (UID – 670046)   
LTE_D2D_Prox-UEConTest
	Qualcomm
	75%
	Dec-16
	
	RP-161094

	UE Conformance Test Aspects - Low cost & enhanced coverage MTC UE for LTE  (UID - 670048)    LC_MTC_LTE-UEConTest 
	Ericsson
	96%
	Sep-16
	+3
	RP-160757

	UE Conformance Test Aspects - Further Rel-12 configurations for LTE Advanced Carrier Aggregation with 2UL(UID - 670049)   
LTE_CA_Rel12_2UL-UEConTest
	Ericsson
	98%
	Sep-16
	+3
	RP-160758

	UE Conformance Test Aspects - E-UTRA Small cell enhancements - Physical layer aspects
(UID - 680068) LTE_SC_enh_L1-UEConTest
	Huawei 
	80%
	Dec-16
	
	RP-160948


	UE Conformance Test Aspects - Dual connectivity for LTE 
(UID - 680070) LTE_SC_enh_dualC-UEConTest 
	Ericsson
	25%
	Sep-16
	+3
	RP-160759

	Network-Assisted Interference Cancellation and Suppression for LTE (UID-690070) LTE_NAICS-UEConTest 
	MediaTek 
	70%
	Sep-16
	
	RP-161102

	Further Enhancements to LTE TDD for DL-UL Interference Management and Traffic Adaptation (UID-690072) LTE_TDD_eIMTA-UEConTest 
	CATT
	40%
	Mar-17
	
	RP-160971

	UE Conformance Test Aspects -  Increasing the minimum number of carriers for UE monitoring in UTRA and E-UTRA (UID – 700064) LTE_UTRA_IncMon-UEConTest 
	Ericsson
	4%
	Dec-16
	+3
	RP-160760

	UE Conformance Test Aspects - LTE UE TRP and TRS and UTRA Hand Phantom 
(LTE_UTRA_TRP_TRS-UEConTest – UID:630011) 
	ZTE
	75%
	Sep-16
	+3
	RP-160746

	UE Conformance Test Aspects - Rel-13 LTE CA configurations (UID – 700065) LTE_CA_Rel13-UEConTest 
	Ericsson
	22%
	Mar-17
	
	RP-160761

	UE Conformance Test Aspects - LTE DL 4 Rx antenna ports  (UID – 700066) LTE_4Rx_AP_DL-UEConTest 
	Ericsson
	25%
	Dec-16
	+3
	RP-160077

	UE Conformance Test Aspects - Licensed-Assisted Access using LTE (UID – 700067)  LTE_LAA-UEConTest 
	Motorola Mobility
	8%
	Dec-16
	
	RP-161085

	UE Conformance Test Aspects - AWS-Extension Band for LTE (Band 66) (UID – 700068) LTE_AWS_EXT-UEConTest 
	Ericsson
	65%
	Sep-16
	
	RP-160763

	UE Conformance Test Aspects Further LTE Physical Layer Enhancements for MTC (UID - 710067)  LTE_MTCe2_L1-UEConTest 
	Ericsson
	6%
	Dec-16
	
	RP-160764

	UE Conformance Test Aspects - Support of single-cell point-to-multipoint transmission in LTE (UID - 710069)  LTE_SC_PTM-UEConTest 
	Huawei 
	40%
	Dec-16
	
	RP-160950

	UE Conf. Test Aspects - WLAN/3GPP Radio Level Integration and Interworking Enhancement Interworking (UID - 710070) LTE_WLAN_radio-UEConTest 
	Intel
	5%
	Mar-17
	
	RP-161088

	UE Conformance Test Aspects - RAN enhancements for extended DRX in LTE 

(UID - 710071) LTE_SC_enh_L1-UEConTest
	Qualcomm
	30%
	Dec-16
	
	RP-161095

	UE Conformance Test Aspects - FDD LTE band 1980-2010 MHz and 2170-2200MHz (band 65) in Region1 and Region 3 (UID - 71066)  

LTE_1980_2170_REG1_REG3-UEConTest 
	Dish Network
	75%
	Sep-16
	
	RP-160775

	UE Conformance Test Aspects  - Introduction of 1447-1467MHz Band for TD-LTE in China ) (UID - 710068) 
	Huawei 
	50%
	Sep-16
	
	RP-160949

	UE Conformance Test Aspects - Narrowband Internet of Things (NB-IOT) (UID - 710065)   

NB_IOT-UEConTest 
	CMCC
	5%
	Dec-16
	
	RP-160903


RAN5 Work Item Proposals – all except RP-160890 approved

	Tdoc
	Subject
	Rapporteur
	TCD

	RP-160754
	Rel-14 CA configurations
	Ericsson
	Mar-18

	RP-160890
	Radiated Performance of Multiple-antenna Receivers in the LTE UE
	Intel
	Jun-17

	RP-160892
	Indoor Positioning Enhancement Support for LTE and UMTS
	NextNav
	Dec-16

	RP-161071
	Further Enhancements of Minimization of Drive Tests for E-UTRAN
	Intel
	Dec-16

	RP-160753
	EC-GSM for Support of CIoT

	Ericsson
	Sep-16


ITU-R ad hoc

RP-160709    Status Report ITU-R Ad hoc from Telecom Italia for information and noted. 
LTE UE TRP & TRS and UTRA Hand Phantom related UE TRP and TRS
UTRA part completed with values agreed for Bands I, II, V and VIII

WI moved to Rel-14 to continue work on LTE part

TS 37.144 approved as version 14.0.0

NB-IoT
RP-160932    Status Report
ASN.1 Review
Review completed and freeze confirmed in June 2016
Core Specs
RAN1, RAN2 and RAN4 Core part completed. RAN4 Performance part targeted for completion in Sep 2016. RAN4 NB-IoT adhoc scheduled in June 2016.
Project Management

The following documents were produced by MCC:.

RP-161302    3GPP Work Plan review at Plenary#72
Date/Location of RAN5 WG meetings for 2016
	Meeting
	Confirmed Dates
	Location
	Host

	RAN5 #73
	14 – 18 Nov 16
	US
	NAF3
Co-located with RAN 1, 2, 3 & 4


Date/Location of RAN Plenary meetings for 2016
	Meeting
	Confirmed Dates
	Location
	Host

	RAN#73
	19 – 22 Sep 16
	New Orleans
	NAF3

	RAN#74
	5 – 8 Dec 16
	Vienna
	EF3


